Remediation and Redevelopment Program Staff Directory

Central Office

101 South Webster Street, PO Box 7921, Madison, Wl 53707-7921
Phone: (608) 266-2111 # Fax: (608) 267-7646

Room 513: (608) 264-9208 ¢ Room 525: (608) 264-8893 ¢ Room 526: (608) 267-7445 ¢ Room 527: (608) 267-3131

Darsi Foss

Bureau Director

608/267-6713

Darsi.Foss@wisconsin.gov

Connie Antonuk

Acting Deputy Bureau Director

715/265-8946

Connie.antonuk@wisconsin.gov

Fiscal & Information Technology Section

Tim Panzer Chief 608/267-2465 Timothy.Panzer@wisconsin.gov
Lori Curley PECFA Staff Assistant 608/261-8589 Lori.Curley@wisconsin.gov
Shelley Fox Contract Management Specialist 608/266-5798 Shelley.Fox@wisconsin.gov

Sam Francar Program Specialist 608/266-2699 Samantha.Francar@wisconsin.gov
Duane Klein Grants & Workplanning Coordinator 608/266-8516 Duaneh.Klein@wisconsin.gov

Dennis Legler

PECFA Claims LTE

608/267-7562

Dennis.Legler@wisconsin.gov

James Moser

PECFA Claims

608/267-7533

James.Moser@wisconsin.gov

Tim Prosa

PECFA Claims

608/261-7715

Timothy.Prosa@wisconsin.gov

Danielle Wincentsen
(Antigo Office)

IT Data Coordinator

715/623-4190 ext. 3126

Danielle.Wincentsen@wisconsin.gov

Chris Zenchenko

IT Coordinator

608/267-3543

Christopher.Zenchenko@wisconsin.gov

Policy and Technical

Resources Section

Judy Fassbender

Chief

608/266-7278

Judy.Fassbender@wisconsin.gov

Gary Edelstein

Waste Management Engineer

608/267-7563

Gary.Edelstein@wisconsin.gov

Jane Lemcke

Standards/Streamlining Team Leader

608/267-0554

Jane.Lemcke@wisconsin.gov

Jason Lowery

Superfund Site Assessment Team Leader

608/267-7570

Jason.Lowery@wisconsin.gov

Aristeo Pelayo

Fate and Transport Modeler

608/267-3539 (Madison)
608/743-4815 (Janesville)

Aristeo.Pelayo@wisconsin.gov

Alyssa Sellwood

Vapor Intrusion Team Leader

608/266-3084

Alyssa.Sellwood@wisconsin.gov

David Swimm Hydrogeologist 608/264-8766 David.Swimm@wisconsin.gov
Brownfields and Outreach Section
Christine Haag Chief 608/266-0244 Christine.Haag@wisconsin.gov

Barry Ashenfelter

Brownfields Program & Policy Analyst

608/267-3120

Barry.Ashenfelter@wisconsin.gov

Tom Coogan Brownfields Policy Coordinator and Team Leader 608/267-7560 Thomas.Coogan@wisconsin.gov
Gena Larson Brownfields Program & Policy Specialist — Ready for Reuse 608/261-5404 Gena.Larson@wisconsin.gov
Lis Olson Brownfields Program & Policy Specialist — Waterfront 608/267-0543 Elisabeth.Olson@wisconsin.gov

Michael Prager

Land Recycling Team Leader

608/261-4927

Michael.Prager@wisconsin.gov

Sonya Rowe

Brownfields Specialist - Web

608/261-4934

Sonya.Rowe@wisconsin.gov

Molly Schmidt

Brownfields Program & Policy Analyst

608/267-7500

MollyE.Schmidt@wisconsin.gov

Mick Skwarok

Outreach Team Leader

608/266-9263

Michael.Skwarok@wisconsin.gov
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Remediation and Redevelopment Program Staff Directory

Northern Region

Rhinelander Regional Office
107 Sutliff Avenue
Rhinelander, WI 54501
Phone: 715/365-8900 ¢ Fax: 715/365-8932

John Robinson

Team Supervisor ( see Wausau)

715/359-8932

John.Robinson@wisconsin.gov

Catherine (Katie) Simonsen

Environmental Program Assoc. PECFA LTE | 715/365-8929

Catherine.Simonsen@wisconsin.gov

Ralph Smith (Central Office)

Hydrogeologist

608/261-6543

Ralph.Smith@wisconsin.gov

Carrie Stoltz

Hydrogeologist

715/365-8942

Carrie.Stoltz@wisconsin.gov

Antigo Office
223 East Steinfest Rd
Antigo, WI 54409
Phone: 715/627-4317 ¢ Fax: 715/623-6773

| Kathleen Shafel

| Environmental Program Associate

| 715/623-4190 ext. 3127

| Kathleen.Shafel@wisconsin.gov

Ashland Office
2501 Golf Course Road
Ashland, W1 54806
Phone: 715/685-2900 ¢ FAX: 715/685-2909

[ Chris Saari

| Hydrogeologist

| 715/685-2920

| Christopher.Saari@wisconsin.gov

Park Falls Office
875 South Fourth Avenue
Park Falls, Wl 54552-1130
Phone: 715/762-4684 ¢ Fax: 715/762-4348

| Phil Richard

| Hydrogeologist

| 715/762-1352

| Philip.Richard@wisconsin.gov

Spooner Office
810 West Maple Street
Spooner, WI 54801
Phone: 715/635-2101 ¢ Fax: 715/635-4105

[ James Dunn

| Hydrogeologist

| 715/635-4049

| James.Dunn@wisconsin.gov
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Remediation and Redevelopment Program Staff Directory

Superior, Wl 54880
Phone: 715/392-7988 ¢ Fax: 715/392-7993

Barbara Flietner Hydrogeologist DOT LTE 715/392-7825 Barbara.Fliether@wisconsin.gov

John Sager Spills Team Leader 715/392-7822 John.Sager@wisconsin.gov

August 31,2016 Page 3



Remediation and Redevelopment Program Staff Directory

Northeast Region

Northeast Region Office
2984 Shawano Ave.
Green Bay, W1 54313-6727
Fax: 920/662-5197

Roxanne Chronert

Team Supervisor

920/662-5120

Roxanne.Chronert@wisconsin.gov

Tauren Beggs

Hydrogeologist

920-662-5178

Tauren.Beggs@wisconsin.gov

Kathy (Clayton) Halbur

US EPA On-Scene Coordinator

920/662-5424 (office)
920/634-9072 (cell)

halbur.kathy@epa.gov -or-
Kathy.Halbur@wisconsin.gov

Denise Danelski

Environmental Program Associate

920/662-5494

Denise.Danelski@wisconsin.gov

Kristin DuFresne

Hydrogeologist

920/662-5443

Kristin.DuFresne@wisconsin.gov

Alex Edler Hydrogeologist DOT LTE 920/662-5149 Alex.Edler@wisconsin.gov
Hydrogeologist — PECFA LTE

Rick Joslin Hydrogeologist 920/662-5492 Richard.Joslin@wisconsin.gov
Backup Regional Spills Coordinator

Bob Klauk Hydrogeologist 920/662-5164 Robert.Klauk@wisconsin.gov

Keld Lauridsen Hydrogeologist 920/662-5420 Keld.Lauridsen@wisconsin.gov

Raquel Sanchez GIS Analyst 920/662-5173 Raquel.Sanchez@wisconsin.gov

Mike Stiefvater GISLTE 920/662-5177 Mike.Stiefvater@wisconsin.gov

Oshkosh Office
625 East County Road Y, Suite 700
Oshkosh, WI 54901
Phone: 920/424-3050 ¢ Fax: 920/424-4404

Kristin Benzing

EPA — PECFALTE

920/424-7707

Kristin.Benzing@wisconsin.gov

Jennifer Borski Hydrogeologist 920/424-7887 Jennifer.Borski@wisconsin.gov
Kevin McKnight Hydrogeologist 920/424-7890 Kevin.Mcknight@wisconsin.gov
Tom Verstegen Hydrogeologist 920/424-0025 Thomas.Verstegen@wisconsin.gov

Elizabeth Victor

Kewaunee Marsh Hydrogeologist LTE

920/303-5424

Elizabeth.Victor@wisconsin.gov
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Remediation and Redevelopment Program Staff Directory

Southeast Region

Southeast Region Office
2300 North Martin Luther King Drive
Milwaukee, WI 53212
Phone: 414/263-8500
Fax: 414/263-8550

Pamela Mylotta

Team Supervisor

414/263-8561

Pamela.Mylotta@wisconsin.gov

Michele Norman

Team Supervisor

414/263-8697

Michele.Norman@wisconsin.gov

May Vang

Environmental Program Assistant
Supervisor

414-263-8565

May.Vang@wisconsin.gov

Andy Alles (Central Office) Hydrogeologist 608/261-8509 Andy.Alles@wisconsin.gov

Eric Amadi Hydrogeologist 414/263-8639 Eric. Amadi@wisconsin.gov

Binyoti Amungwafor Hydrogeologist 414/263-8607 Binyoti. Amungwafor@wisconsin.gov
Margaret Brunette Hydrogeologist 414/263-8557 Margaret.Brunette@wisconsin.gov

Jenny Dorman

Environmental Program Associate PECFA LTE

414/263-8683

Jennifer.Dorman@wisconsin.gov

Alice Egan

Hydrogeologist DOT LTE

414/263-8626

Alice.Egan@wisconsin.gov

Scott Ferguson

Hydrogeologist - SER Spills Coordinator

414/263-8685

Scott.Ferguson@wisconsin.gov

Paul Grittner

Hydrogeologist

414/263-8541

Paul.Grittner@wisconsin.gov

Ethan Guyant

Hydrogeologist LTE

414/263-8586

Ethan.Guyant@wisconsin.gov

David Hanson

Environmental Program Associate

414/263-8680

David.Hanson@wisconsin.gov

John Hnat

Hydrogeologist

414/263-8644

John.Hnat@wisconsin.gov

Matt Kaelin

Environmental Program Associate PECFA LTE

414/263-8688

Matthew.Kaelin@wisconsin.gov

Madison Larkin (Central
Office)

Hydrogeologist LTE

608/261-5405

Madison.Larkin@wisconsin.gov

Travis Manser

Hydrogeologist LTE

262/574-2165

Travis.Manser@wisconsin.gov

Linda Michalets Hydrogeologist 414/263-8757 Linda.Michalets@wisconsin.gov
Steve Mueller Hydrogeologist 414/263-8631 StephenD.Mueller@wisconsin.gov
Riley Neumann Hydrogeologist LTE 414/263-8589 Riley.Neumann@wisconsin.gov
Trevor Nobile Hydrogeologist 414/263-8524 Trevor.Nobile@wisconsin.gov
Kurtis Quamme Hydrogeologist LTE 414/263-8546 Kurtis.Quamme@wisconsin.gov
Nancy Ryan Hydrogeologist 414/263-8533 Nancy.Ryan@wisconsin.gov
Chue Yang Environmental Program Associate PECFA LTE | 414/263-8366 Chueyee.Yang@wisconsin.gov

Waukesha Office
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Remediation and Redevelopment Program Staff Directory

141 NW Barstow Street, Room 180
Waukesha, WI 53188
Phone: 262/574-2100 ¢ Fax: 262/574-2142 (secondary Fax: 262/574-2117)

Jim Delwiche Hydrogeologist 262/574-2145 Jim.Delwiche@wisconsin.gov
Mark Drews Hydrogeologist 262-574-2146 Mark.Drews@wisconsin.gov

John Krahling Hydrogeologist LTE 262/574-2144 John.Krahling@wisconsin.gov
Greg Michael Hydrogeologist 262/574-2176 Greg.Michael@wisconsin.gov
Gregory Moll Hydrogeologist LTE 262/574-2165 Gregory.Moll@wisconsin.gov
Dave Volkert Hydrogeologist 262/574-2166 David.Volkert@wisconsin.gov

Sturtevant Office
9531 Rayne Road
Sturtevant, WI 53177
Phone: 262/884-2300 ¢ Fax: 262/884-2307

Douglas Cieslak Hydrogeologist 262/884-2344 Douglas.Cieslak@wisconsin.gov

Shanna Laube-Anderson | Hydrogeologist 262/884-2341 Shanna.Laube-Anderson@wisconsin.gov

Plymouth Office
1155 Pilgrim Parkway
Plymouth, W1 53073
Phone: 920/892-8756 ¢ Fax: 920/892-6638

Lee Delcore Hydrogeologist 920/893-8524 Lee.Delcore @wisconsin.gov
John Feeney Hydrogeologist 920/893-8523 Johnm.Feeney@wisconsin.gov
Tom Wentland Engineer 920/893-8528 Thomas.Wentland@wisconsin.gov
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Remediation and Redevelopment Program Staff Directory

South Central Region

Fitchburg Office
3911 Fish Hatchery Road
Fitchburg, W1 53711
Phone: 608/275-3267 ¢ Fax: 608/275-3338

Linda Hanefeld

Team Supervisor

608/275-3310

Linda.Hanefeld@wisconsin.gov

Jeff Ackerman Hydrogeologist 608/275-3323 Jeff. Ackerman@wisconsin.gov
Ted Amman Hydrogeologist SERTS LTE 608/275-3332 Theodore. Amman@wisconsin.gov
Janet DiMaggio Hydrogeologist 608/275-3295 Janet.DiMaggio@wisconsin.gov

Thomas Foellmi

Environmental Program Associate
PECFA LTE

608/275-3241

Thomas.Foellmi@wisconsin.gov

Jon Heberer

Hydrogeologist

608/275-3220

Jon.Heberer@wisconsin.gov

Larry Lester

Hydrogeologist

608/275-3465

Lawrence.Lester@wisconsin.gov

John Mason Hydrogeologist DOT LTE 608/275-3222 John.Mason@W isconsin.gov
Randy Maass Hydrogeologist DOT LTE 608/275-3224 Randall. Maass@wisconsin.gov
Will Myers Petroleum Team Leader 608/273-5613 Will.Myers@wisconsin.gov

Mike Schmoller

Hydrogeologist — Spills Coordinator

608/275-3303

Michael.Schmoller@wisconsin.gov

Wendy Weihemuller

Environmental Program Associate

608/275-3212

Wendy.Weihemuller@wisconsin.gov

Wendell Wojner

Hydrogeologist

608/275-3297

Wendell.Wojner@wisconsin.gov

Janesville Office
2514 Morse Street
Janesville, W1 53545
Phone: 608/743-4800 ¢ Fax: 608/743-4801

Shawn Wenzel

| Hydrogeologist | 608/758-4934 Shawn.Wenzel@wisconsin.gov
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Remediation and Redevelopment Program Staff Directory

West Central Region

Eau Claire Office
1300 W. Clairemont Avenue
Eau Claire, WI 54701
Phone: 715/839-3700 ¢ Fax: 715/839-6076

Dave Rozeboom Team Supervisor 715/839-3710 David.Rozeboom@wisconsin.gov

Gina Keenan Hydrogeologist 715/839-3765 Gina.Keenan@wisconsin.gov

Tom Kendzierski Hydrogeologist — Spills Coordinator 715/839-1604 (office) | Thomas.Kendzierski@wisconsin.gov
715/410-8842 (cell)

Deena Kinney Environmental Program Associate 715/839-2784 Deena.Kinney@wisconsin.gov

Haillie Passow Hydrogeologist PECFA LTE 715/839-3760 Haillie.Passow@wisconsin.gov

Kitt Siegfried Hydrogeologist Site Screening LTE 715/839-2781 Kitt.Siegfried@wisconsin.gov

Cyndi Thomas Brownfields Outreach LTE 715/839-3779 Cynthia. Thomas@wisconsin.gov

Matt Thompson Hydrogeologist DOT LTE 715/839-3750 MatthewA.Thompson@wisconsin.gov

Mae Willkom Hydrogeologist 715/839-3748 Mae.Willkom@wisconsin.gov

Tim Zeichert (Central Office) | Hydrogeologist 608/266-5788 Timothy.Zeichert@wisconsin.gov

Baldwin Office
890 Spruce St., Baldwin, WI 54002
Phone: 715/684-2914 ¢ Fax: 715/684-5940

| Pat Collins | Hydrogeologist | 715/684-2914 x 117 | Patrick.Collins@wisconsin.gov
Wisconsin Rapids Office
473 Griffith Avenue, Wisconsin Rapids, WI 54494
Phone: 715/421-7800 ¢ Fax: 715/421-7830
Tom Hvizdak Hydrogeologist 715/421-7850 Tom.Hvizdak@wisconsin.gov
Dee Lance Hydrogeologist 715/421-7862 Dee.Lance@wisconsin.gov

Wausau Office
5301 Rib Mountain Drive, Wausau, WI 54401
Phone: 715/359-4522 # Fax: 715/355-5253

[ John Robinson

| NOR Team Supervisor | 715/359-8932 [ John.Robinson@wisconsin.gov
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Remediation and Redevelopment Program Staff Directory

Other Remediation & Redevelopment Contacts

Environmental Management Division

Pat Stevens

Division Administrator

608/264-9210

Patrick.Stevens@wisconsin.gov

Bart Sponseller

Deputy Division Administrator

608/264-8537

Bart.Sponseller@wisconsin.gov

Jim Zellmer

Deputy Division Administrator

608/267/7651

James.Zellmer@wisconsin.gov

Ashley Hoekstra

Division Program Assistant

608/264/8851

Ashley.Hoekstra@wisconsin.gov

Andy Boettcher

Division Information Management Services Chief

608/266-7653

Andrew.Boettcher@wisconsin.gov

Jess Coda Division Web Coordinator 608/264-8892 Jessica.Coda@wisconsin.gov
Dan Helsel SCR, WCR Integrator — Black River Falls 715/284-1431 Daniel.Helsel@wisconsin.gov
Beth Olson NER Integrator — Green Bay 920/366-5219 Beth.Olson@wisconsin.gov

John Budzinski

SER Integrator - Milwaukee

414/263-8515

John.Budzinski@wisconsin.gov

Connie Antonuk

NOR Integrator - Rhinelander

715/365-8946

Connie.Antonuk@wisconsin.gov

Legal Bureau
LS/8, Central Office
Fax: 608/266-6983

Jess Kramer

Attorney

608/267-0846

Jessica.Kramer@wisconsin.gov

Phil Derge

Paralegal LTE

608/264-6125

Philip.Derge @wisconsin.gov
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